V- i AGENDA REQUEST FORM
o === = THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
%@v’_‘; 56“03? MEETING DATE |2018-12-18 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting %e\c;iezil Order Re((i)ueNS(t)
ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM (ITEMS ——
JJ-17. CATEGORY [JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT |Facilities Construction @ YOpen Agendéa) N
TITLE: - :

Final Change Order/Final Acceptance/Final Release of Retainage - Riverglades Elementary School - Parkland - Lynx Construction Management, LLC - 24-
Classroom Addition - Project No, P.001685

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Final Change Order in the amount of $95,000 and no change in contract time, approve Final Acceptance, and approve the Final Release of Retainage
n the amount of $271,252 for Lynx Construction Management, LLC, Riverglades Elementary School, 24-Classroom Addition, Project No. P.001685.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Contractor, Lynx Construction Management, LLC, has completed the Riverglades Elementary School 24-Classroom Addition, Project No. P.001685.
See attached Exhibits for detailed information.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:
O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction @ Goal 2: Continuous Improvement O Goal 3: Effective Communication
FINANCIAL IMPACT:

This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 5, 2018). There is no impact to the project budget.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Final Change Order (3) General Release of Lien (4) Reduction of Retainage Certification (5) Consent of Surety
(6) Policy 7005 (7) OEF 110B (8) OEF 209 (9) Collaboration Form

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Name: Frank Girardi, Task Asgd.Exe.Dir.Cap.Prog. | Phone: 754-321-1525

(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name Dar"el Jal’dlne, CBRE | Heery DII’eC'[OI’ Phone 754'321'4850
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA  approved In Open
Senior Leader & Title

Board Meeting On:
By:

Leo Bobadilla - Chief Facilities Officer

Signature School Board Chair

Frank L. Girardi
12/11/2018, 10:18:13 AM

Electronic Signature
Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017
RWR/ FG/DJ:dch



	Signature: Frank L. Girardi
12/11/2018, 10:18:13 AM


